Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 41° Street Beach - Beach House
Contract Number: 1497A

General Contractor: Pacific Construction Services
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $91,269.83

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/14/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO C171-GC-06
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: February 28, 2011

Project Comfort Stations-40th Street Beach

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No.'___1497A , adopted by the Public Building Commissicn of Chicago on

November 10, 2009, relating to the $1,510,071.00
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall
have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and o its Trustee, that:

1 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Comimission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution}.

THE CONTRACTOR PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
Is now entitled to the sum of
Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars & 83/100 $ 91,269.83
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,5610,071.00
ADDITIONS $ 135,563.27
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 135,663.27
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,645,634.27
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,639,260.47
TOTAL RETENTION $ 16,392.61
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price $16,392.61
b) Liens and Other Withholding $0.00
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,622,867.86
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,5631,598.03
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 91,269.83

Architect - Engineer



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS '}
} 85
COUNTY OF COOK }

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FCR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of 5)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is lke Hong - President of Pacific Construction
Services, an lltinois, General Contracting  corporation, and duly autharized to make this

Adfidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set

forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

dated the 20th day of April, 2010

for (Designate Project and Location)
Comfort Stations-40th Street Beach

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of
Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars & 83/100
$ 91,269.83

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any
and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract
documents and

TOTAL LESS
LESS NET BALANGE
TYPEOF | CONTRACT |TOTAL WORK| RETENTION NET DUE
NAME And ADDRESS| \ynpi (INCLUDE | COMPLETE | (INGLUDE PRE‘;E’SSLY THIS PERIOD| 1© %EleOME
c.0.'s) CURRENT

See Page 2to 4

TOTALS R e e e,




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
"EXHIBIT A"

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
QF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
INCLUDE
(G.0.'s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETED

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT}

LESS
NET
PREVICUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

TRIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TGQ
BECOME
DUE

Pacific Construction Services

4700 N Ravenswood Suite B

General Liabllily and Bond

19,464.00

19,464.00

$583.92

$18.880.08

$0.00

$583.92

Chicago, IL G054C

Pacific Construction Services
4700 N Ravenswood Suile B

Mobikzaticn

10.060.00

10.000.90

$300.00

$9,700.00

$0.00

$300.00

Chicago, IL 60540

Pacific Construction Services
4700 N Ravenswood Suite 8

Surveying

6.637.50

6.837.50

§169.13

$6.438.38

$0.00

$199.13

Chicage. IL 60640

Pacific Construction Services

4700 N Ravenswood Suite B

General Conditions

179,953.44

175,156.83

$1,521.46

§170.886.10

52,788.27

$6,278.07

Chicago. {L 60640

Pacific Construction Services

4700 N Ravenswoed Sulte B

Q.H. &fee

38,450,680

3

38,450.80

51.040.67

§24,65¢ 42

$2.750.71

$1.04067

Chicago, IL 80640

Pacific Construciion Services

4700 N Ravenswood Suite B

Testing & Inspection

3.000,00

3.060.00

$30.00

$2.810.00

$60.00

$30.00

Chicago, IL 60840

Fence Masters
20400 S. Collage Grove Ave,

Fencing

$18.150.00

$18,150.0¢

$181.50

$0.00

$17.968.50

§181.50

Chicago Heighls, IL 50411

Rangle Construction Scrvices
9850 W $G0th Sireat Suite K

Mokena. 1L 60448

Earthwark

40.854.10

o

40.884.10

5408,84

$39.657.58

5817.68

5408.84

Trech McNeil

2425 Pan Am Bivd.

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Faving

45,055.00

15.055.00

$150.85

§9,700.00

$5,204,45

$150.55

LPS Favement

67 Stonehill Road

Oswego, it 60543

Pemaeable Pavars

6.800.0¢

6,800.00

§58,00

$6.208.00

$£524.00

868.00

Walsh Landscape
1050 W. Lily Cache Lane

Landscaping

42,500,00

42.500,00

$425.00

$41.225.00

$850.00

$425.00

Bolingbrock, |l 60440

St. John Plumbing, Inc.

11051 W 971h L.ane PO Hox 242

St. John's. IN 48373

Site Utllilies

155.000.00

155.000.00

$1,550.00

$150,350.00

$3,100.00

$1,550.00

Power and Lighting

442¢ Sco Line Lane

Schiller Park, {L 60176

Site Electrical

164,625.00

184,625.00

$1,646.25

$134,685.00

$28,293.75

$1.646.25

Poletech

97 Gnarled Hollow Road

Site Furnishing

1,415.00

1.415.00

$0.00

§1,372.55

§42.45

$0.00

Easlt Setaukel, New York11733

Fast Signs

Signage

54,885.50

4,885,50

$0.00

$4,738.84

$146.56

50.00

213 £. Ohio Streat

Chicago, fL 60511

Rangle Construction Services

£850 W 160th Sireet Suile K

Mokena, IL 60448

Site Goncrete

45.000.00

45.000.00

§450.0¢

$43.650.00

$800.00

$450.00

Rangle Construction Services
850 W 180th Slreet Suite K

Mokena, IL 60448

Building Concrele

45,300.00

45,300.0¢

$453.00

$40,740.00

$4,107.00

$453.00

Oan Stoltzer Masonry

3205 E Induslrial Lane

Masonry

307,253.24

307.253.34

$3.072.53

$291,000.C0

$13.160.81

$3.072.53

Wheeling, IL 60080

Romaro Stee]

1300 W Main Street

Melrose Park, IL 63160

Steel

24,895.00

24,895.0C

$248.95

$24.148.18

$497.90

$248.95

SUBTOTAL Page §

$1,129,268.58

$1,124,512.07

$12,329.80

$1,030,949.20

$81,233.07

$17,086,41

Page 1 Of2



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

"EXHIBIT A"
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE 70
ADDRESS WORK INCLUDE COMPLETED (INCLUDE PREVIGUSLY THIS BECOME
(C‘D.'ﬂ CURRENT} PAID PERICD DUE

Bumex, i, Raugh 5 59.458.00 | § 69,458.00 56594.58 $87.616.78 §1,146.66 $694.58
8236 Long Ave Carpentry/DrpwallfAccouticat

Burbank, IL 60455 Ceiling

Metaimaster Roafing ] §2,860.00 | § G2, 060,00 $0.00 $60,974.20 $1,885.80 $0.00
4501-4805 Prime Parkway

McHenzy, IL, 60050

Shaffner H:anz Skylights $ 9,.500.00 | § 9,500.00 §0.00 $9,215.00 §285.00 50.00
2508 S. Main Street

Seuth Bend. 1N 46614

Streich Joinl Seafant -3 3,163.36 | § 3.163.36 30.00 §3.068.46 £94.90 $6.00
B230 85th Court

Juslice, IL 60458

Precision Metals and Doors Doors & Hardware § 56,02000 | § 56,039.00 $560.39 §54 289.83 59,188.68 $560.29
5265 N 1241h Street

Milwaukee, WI 53225

House of Doors OH Doors S 21,680.00 | § 21,880.0C §0.0C §21,223.60 $656.40 $0.00
7600 8. Archer Rd.

Justics, IL 60458

Builders Glass and Mirror Windows & Glazing 5 1,813.00 | § 1,813.00 §0.00 51,75861 $54,39 $0.00
980 Ensell Rd

Lake Zurich, iL 60047

Partitien Specialist: Tailet Accessories/Division 10 | § 18.270.00 f 19.270.00 $192.70 £16.691.90 $385.40 $192.70
8412 Wilmette Ave Unit C

Darien, IL 60561

Dwyer Kitchens Appliances $ 8.073.001 8 8,073.60 $0.00 $7,830.81 $242.19 50.00
1226 Michaal Drive Suite F

Wood Dale, IL 60181

State Mechanical HVAC $ $1,000.00 ] 5 15,000.00 $110.00 $10,670.06 522000 $110.00
1701 Quincy Ave Suite 10

Naperville, I&, 60540

$t. John Plumbing, Ine. Piumbing s 107,778.04 18 107,775.04 $1,077.78 $105,712.65 $987.41 $1,077.78
11051 W 97th Lane PO Box 242

St John's. IN 46373

Power and Lighting Electrical $ 50,4187 8§ 5G,141.87 $591.42 $57,367.74 $1,182.71 $581.42
4420 Soo Line Lane

Schiller Park, IL 80176

Dure Bike Rack $ 1.178.00 | § 1.178.00 30.00 $1.142.66 $35.34 50,00
2657 32nd Ave South

Minneapoks, MN 554065

Pacific Construction Services She Work Allowance 3 6,000.00 | § £,000.00 $60.00 $5,820.00 $120.00 $50.00
4700 N Ravenswoed Suile 8

Chicago, IL 60640

Pacific Construction Services Commissioner's Conlingency | 5 1,617.19 | § - 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $1617.19
4700 N Ravenswoed Suite B

Chicago, I{. 60640

Pacific Conslruction Services Change Order #7 $44.729.13 $44.729.13 §447,29 §$43.387.26 5894.58 5447.29
Pacific Consinuction Services OH/Fee Change Order #3 ] 32,865.00 | § 32.855.00 $328.65 $31.875.05 $657.30 $328.65
|SUBTOTAL OF Page 2 1 i $516,365,59] $§514,748.40] $4,062.81]  $500,648.83] 510,036.76 $5,660.00{
|TOTAL OF 40th Street | {  51,645,634.27] 51,639,260.47] $16,382.61] $1,531,588.03] $91,269.83 $22,766.41]

Page 2072



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTAL AMCUNT REQUESTED

$1,510,071.00 $1,639,260.47

EXTRAS TO CONTRAGT $135.563.27 LESS 3% RETAINED $16,392.61
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1.645,634.27 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1.622,867 85
CREDITS TO CONTRACT i AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $1.531,598.03
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT
$1,645,634.27 $91,269.83

BALANCE TO COMPLETE

§22,766.41

Contracter certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that
suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subconiractors (including ail significant sublevels thereof} are b

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are irue, correct, and genuine; that
each and every Waiver of l.ien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iltegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor wilt repay on demand to

.

(To Bé signeﬁ by the President or a Vice President or COG)

Ike Honag, President
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  28th day of February, 2011

\| QUAAM Ay Juh

Notary Public
My Commissicn expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Vanessa M. Trench
Notary Public, State of Dlinois

Cotmmission Expires March 3, 2615




